income for the six months ended March 31, 2004 and derived TXU Gas�s statement of income for the six months ended March 31, 2004 using
TXU Gas�s unaudited statement of income for the three months ended March 31, 2004 and its audited statement of income for the twelve months
ended December 31, 2003, which are incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement, and TXU Gas�s unaudited statement of income for
the nine months ended September 30, 2003, which is not incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

You should read the following unaudited pro forma combined financial information in conjunction with our audited and unaudited
consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and TXU Gas�s audited and
unaudited financial statements and related notes, which are included in our current report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on July 7, 2004 and
incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement. See �Incorporation by Reference.�

S-16

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of March 31, 2004

Historical Historical Pro Forma
Atmos TXU Gas Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands)
ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment $2,552,376 $1,981,410 $ (197,277)(a)(c) $4,336,509
Less accumulated depreciation and
amortization 891,040 291,428 78,506 (a)(b)(c) 1,260,974

Net property, plant and equipment 1,661,336 1,689,982 (275,783) 3,075,535
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 114,983 4,592 (4,592)(a) 114,983
Accounts receivable, net 396,879 7,855 94,889 (a) 499,623
Gas stored underground 74,570 106,391 � 180,961
Other current assets 54,057 55,632 (38,968)(a)(d) 70,721

Total current assets 640,489 174,470 51,329 866,288
Goodwill and intangible assets 275,873 305,280 228,220 (c) 809,373
Deferred charges and other assets 243,494 56,579 (52,361)(a) 247,712

$2,821,192 $2,226,311 $ (48,595) $4,998,908

CAPITALIZATION AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders� equity

Preferred stock $ � $ 75,000 $ (75,000)(a) $ �
Common stock 261 4 39 (c)(d) 304
Additional paid-in capital 753,770 815,521 (609,353)(d) 959,938
Retained earnings 178,769 29,701 (29,701)(c) 178,769
Accumulated other comprehensive
income (loss) 49 (3,887) 3,887 (c) 49

Shareholders� equity 932,849 916,339 (710,128) 1,139,060
Long-term debt 864,624 430,193 (430,193)(a) 864,624

Total capitalization 1,797,473 1,346,532 (1,140,321) 2,003,684
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued
liabilities 365,996 296,263 (234,525)(a) 427,734
Other current liabilities 171,822 97,450 (56,136)(a) 213,136
Short-term debt � � 1,728,048 (d) 1,728,048
Current maturities of long-term
debt 8,093 � � 8,093

Total current liabilities 545,911 393,713 1,437,387 2,377,011
Deferred income taxes 234,355 218,398 (218,398)(c) 234,355
Regulatory cost of removal obligation 104,152 131,352 � 235,504
Deferred credits and other liabilities 139,301 136,316 (127,263)(a)(b) 148,354

$2,821,192 $2,226,311 $ (48,595) $4,998,908

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 26

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-17

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 27

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Six Months Ended March 31, 2004

Historical Historical Pro Forma
Atmos TXU Gas Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Operating revenues

Utility segment $1,168,770 $858,984 $ (5,507)(e) $2,022,247
Natural gas marketing segment 891,047 � � 891,047
Other nonutility segment 14,282 � � 14,282
Intersegment eliminations (192,998) � � (192,998)

1,881,101 858,984 (5,507) 2,734,578
Purchased gas cost

Utility segment 840,884 532,011 � 1,372,895
Natural gas marketing segment 861,687 � � 861,687
Other nonutility segment 6,008 � � 6,008
Intersegment eliminations (192,657) � � (192,657)

1,515,922 532,011 � 2,047,933

Gross profit 365,179 326,973 (5,507) 686,645
Operating expenses

Operation and maintenance 116,009 144,195 (15,063)(e)(f) 245,141
Depreciation and amortization 46,611 37,876 (4,626)(e)(f)(g) 79,861
Taxes, other than income 33,604 47,884 176 (e) 81,664

Total operating expenses 196,224 229,955 (19,513) 406,666

Operating income 168,955 97,018 14,006 279,979
Miscellaneous income 5,663 3,465 (4,330)(e) 4,798
Interest charges 33,495 18,308 11,933 (e)(h) 63,736

Income (loss) before income taxes 141,123 82,175 (2,257) 221,041
Income tax expense 53,277 26,352 4,017 (i) 83,646

Net Income (loss) $ 87,846 $ 55,823 $ (6,274) $ 137,395

Per share data
Basic income per share $ 1.70 $ 2.28

Diluted income per share $ 1.69 $ 2.27

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 51,666 8,500 60,166

Diluted 52,057 8,500 60,557

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-18

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 28

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2003

Historical Historical Pro Forma
Atmos TXU Gas Adjustments Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Operating revenues

Utility segment $1,554,082 $1,344,106 $(17,729)(e) $2,880,459
Natural gas marketing segment 1,668,493 � � 1,668,493
Other nonutility segment 21,630 � � 21,630
Intersegment eliminations (444,289) � � (444,289)

2,799,916 1,344,106 (17,729) 4,126,293
Purchased gas cost

Utility segment 1,062,679 790,542 � 1,853,221
Natural gas marketing segment 1,644,328 � � 1,644,328
Other nonutility segment 1,540 � � 1,540
Intersegment eliminations (443,607) � � (443,607)

2,264,940 790,542 � 3,055,482

Gross profit 534,976 553,564 (17,729) 1,070,811
Operating expenses

Operation and maintenance 205,090 287,811 (36,554)(e)(f) 456,347
Depreciation and amortization 87,001 74,054 (9,251)(e)(f)(g) 151,804
Taxes, other than income 55,045 91,414 1,138 (e) 147,597

Total operating expenses 347,136 453,279 (44,667) 755,748

Operating income 187,840 100,285 26,938 315,063
Miscellaneous income 2,191 3,658 (4,361)(e) 1,488
Interest charges 63,660 40,862 19,620 (e)(h) 124,142

Income before income taxes 126,371 63,081 2,957 192,409
Income tax expense 46,910 19,287 5,807 (i) 72,004

Net income (loss) $ 79,461 $ 43,794 $ (2,850) $ 120,405

Per share data
Basic income per share $ 1.72 $ 2.20

Diluted income per share $ 1.71 $ 2.19

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 46,319 8,500 54,819

Diluted 46,496 8,500 54,996

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements.

S-19

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 30

Edgar Filing: ATMOS ENERGY CORP - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements give effect to the TXU Gas acquisition and the proposed financing for this

acquisition, including this offering and the bridge financing facility.

The cash purchase price to be paid to TXU Gas for the assets to be acquired is $1.925 billion. For purposes of the unaudited combined